U.S. Food & Drug Administration
10903 New Hampshire Avenue          D o c  I D #  0 4 0 1 7 .05 .0 2
Silver Spring, MD 20993
November 29, 2022
Covidien
Robert Zott
Senior Regulatory Affairs Specialist

SIGSDS30CTVT - Curved Tip
SIGSDL45CTVT - Curved Tip
Note: All reorder codes in the predicate
submission have curved anvil tip design as
designated by “CT” in the model name.
K222641
Signia™ Small Diameter Reloads Page 4 of 7
Features
Subject Device (K222641)
Signia™ Small Diameter Reload
Including Regular (Round) Tip
Predicate Device (K191070)
Signia™ Small Diameter Reload
Basic Functions:
Rotation,
Articulation,
Clamping,
Unclamping,
Firing,
Retraction,
Grasping.
Yes Yes
Staple Line Length
SIGSDS30CTV (30 mm)
SIGSDS30CTVT (30 mm)
SIGSDL45CTVT (45 mm)
SIGSDL45VT (45 mm)
SIGSDS30CTV (30 mm)
SIGSDS30CTVT (30 mm)
SIGSDL45CTVT (45 mm)
Shaft Length